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PRODUCT DATASHEET

ST 0518

   28,14 m 
2 

0,46 m 
3,87 m 
3,10 m 
1,50 m 
6-14 yrs

1176-2:2008 

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION

• No sharp edges or chinks that wo uld pose a danger for jamming of  the head, fingers or any other
body parts

• All screws covered with colorful plastic caps 
• Stainless steel chain hooks 
• Calibrated chain preventing fingers from getting stuck
• Durable  certified seat

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS  
• The device is certified by an accrediting organization  

• The device is designed for public playground

Due to the free fall height of the device, the EN 1176 -
1:2009 standard allows the following surfaces to 
cushion a fall. The level of granular materials requires 
filling in, conservation of synthetic materials is required 
in accordance with the manufacturer's instructions. 
Dimensions of the foundation are described
in installation instruction.

Material Description [mm]
Minimal layer Dimensions

thickness [mm] foundation
 

Turf/Soil A,B,C 
Tree bark

Grain size
300 A,C from 20 to 80

Chip
Grain size

300 A,C from 5 to 30

Sand
Grain size 

300 A,C from 0,2 to 2

Gravel

Grain size

300 A,C from 2 to 8

Synthetic
Free fall 

A,B,C approval

materials ≥ 100

or by certificate of conformity

Minimal space 
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